RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING THE 2017-18 LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Legislative Program is reviewed and updated periodically to ensure that City staff members have the direction needed to respond to legislative proposals in accordance with the City Council's priorities and preferences; and

WHEREAS, items covered by the Legislative Program can be acted upon quickly by the Mayor or City Manager, or their designees, in order to respond to measures that might affect City operations, revenue resources, and other measures; and

WHEREAS, measures which are not covered by the Legislative Program but which are considered sufficiently significant to merit a response from the City, can be brought before the City Council for consideration and direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby adopts the 2017/2018 Legislative Program, attached hereto as Exhibit A, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the office of the City Clerk, and authorizes the Mayor, the City Manager and their designees to respond to proposed legislation in accordance with the Legislative Program.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
Mary Casillas Salas	Glen R. Googins
Mayor	City Attorney